

Directions to Fannie Mae's Reston Building 11600 American Dream Way Reston, VA 20170

METRO (PUBLIC TRANSPORTATION):

- The metro station is WIEHLE-RESTON EAST on the SILVER LINE train which is approximately a 5 minute drive from the Fannie Mae Reston building.
- You can either take a cab/Uber/Lyft or take the bus to Fannie Mae.
- The bus stop is in close proximity to the Metro station. Please refer to the bus map attached.

DRIVING FROM NORTHERN VIRGINIA:

- Merge onto I-495N.
- Take the VA-267W exit toward Reston/Herndon/Dulles Airport (PARTIAL TOLL ROAD).
- Take exit 12 for Reston Parkway and turn right onto Reston Parkway.
- Take the first right onto Sunset Hills Rd.
- Use the left two lanes to turn left onto American Dream Way.
- Follow the signs to the Visitor Parking lot (surface lot).

DRIVING FROM MARYLAND (FROM THE EAST):

- Take US-50 W toward Washington.
- Take exit 7B to merge onto I-495N/95N.
- Keep left at the fork to continue on 495W.
- Keep right at the fork to continue on 495S.
- Use the right 2 lanes to take exit 45A to merge onto VA-267W towards Dulles Airport (PARTIAL TOLL ROAD).
- Take exit 12 for Reston Parkway and turn right onto Reston Parkway.
- Take the first right onto Sunset Hills Rd.
- Use the left two lanes to turn left onto American Dream Way.
- Follow the signs to the Visitor Parking lot (surface lot).

DRIVING FROM MARYLAND (FROM THE NORTH):

- Merge onto I-270 S toward Washington.
- Keep right to take I-270 Spur S toward I-270/Washington/I-495/Northern Virginia.
- I-270 Spur S becomes I-495 S/Capital Beltway.
- Use the right 2 lanes to take exit 45A to merge onto VA-267 W toward Dulles Airport (PARTIAL TOLL ROAD).
- Take exit 12 for Reston Parkway and turn right onto Reston Parkway.
- Take the first right onto Sunset Hills Rd.
- Use the left two lanes to turn left onto American Dream Way.
- Follow the signs to the Visitor Parking lot (surface lot).

PARKING:

• There should be parking spots available on the street as well as in the surface parking lot marked Visitor Parking.

© 2017 Fannie Mae. Trademarks of Fannie Mae.